

State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF886
of the
Board of Judges

GULF GREYOUND PARK

TRAINER	GRAHAM, NAKEYIA	License #	122168
Ruling Date:	01/01/2009	Violation Date:	12/26/2008
Redistribute Purse:	No		

Rules Violated:

315.110 SCRATCH FROM RACE VIOLATION

On Friday evening, December 26, 2008, greyhound number 3 in the twelfth race U Too Carrie Ann from the Bone Man Racing Kennel, Nikki Graham trainer of record was scratched for failing to be present at the required time for weigh-in.

This is a violation of TxRC rule 315.110 (c) Scratches.

After being duly notified, Ms. Graham waived her right to a hearing before the Board of Judges at Gulf Greyhound Park.

The Board of Judges fine Ms. Graham the sum of \$100.00. This is Ms. Graham's first such violation in the last six months.

By Order of the Board of Judges

BILL CUCHENS
TIMOTHY ANDREWS
RANDALL LEWIS JR